1 Description
Axioline F digital output module, 16 outputs,
24 V DC, 500 mA, 2-, 3-wire connection method
AXL F DO16/3 2F
© PHOENIX CONTACT
Data sheet
The module is designed for use within an Axioline F station.
It is used to output digital signals.

Order No. Type Hardware revi-
sion
Old type designation
2688048 AXL DO 16/3 04
2688161 AXL DO 16/3-ME 04
New type designation
2688048 AXL F DO16/3 2F 04
The hardware and firmware version is printed
on the left-hand side of the housing on each
module.
When using the module in safety applications,
also observe the requirements in the
AH DE AXL F SAFE / AH EN AXL F SAFE
application notes.
The documentation can be found on the Inter-
net at phoenixcontact.net/products.
Byte 0
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Channel 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
Terminal
point
07 06 05 04 03 02 01 00
Byte 1
Bit 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Channel 16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9
Terminal
point
47 46 45 44 43 42 41 40
Abbreviation Meaning
A Number of elements
L Length of the elements
R Read
W Write
Every visible string is terminated with a zero
terminator (00hex). The length of a visible
string element is therefore one byte larger
than the amount of user data.
For detailed information on PDI and the ob-
jects, please refer to the
UM EN AXL F SYS INST user manual.
AXL F DO16/3 2F
7988_en_03 PHOENIX CONTACT 10
13 Standard objects
13.1 Objects for identification (device rating plate)
Index
(hex)
Object name Object
type
Data type A L Rights Meaning Contents
Manufacturer
0001 VendorName Var Visible String 1 16 R Manufacturer name Phoenix Contact
0002 VendorID Var Visible String 1 7 R Manufacturer identifi-
cation
00A045
0003 VendorText Var Visible String 1 49 R Comment on the
manufacturer
Components and
systems for indus-
trial automation
0012 VendorURL Var Visible String 1 30 R URL of the manufac-
turer
contact.com
Module - general
0004 DeviceFamily Var Visible String 1 16 R Device family I/O digital OUT
0006 ProductFamily Var Visible String 1 33 R Product family Axioline - High
speed I/O system
000E CommProfile Var Visible String 1 4 R Communication pro-
file
633
000F DeviceProfile Var Visible String 1 5 R Device profile 0010
0011 ProfileVersion Record Visible String 2 11; 20 R Device profile version 2011-12-07; Basic
Profile V2.0